BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A APRIL 16, 2018

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

PROPOSAL – HOT MIX, COLD MIX, & LIQUID ASPHALT

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – RZ-18-01 (OXFORD NORTH REZONING) FIRST READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA REZONING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

CONSIDERATION OF AN APPOINTMENT TO THE SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES ADVISORY AND ACCOUNTABILITY COMMITTEE

RATIFICATION OF AN AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY ORIGINALLY SIGNED JANUARY 3, 2017 (YOUTH SERVICES CENTER RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT SERVICES)

RATIFICATION OF AN AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SERVICES AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY ORIGINALLY SIGNED JUNE 15, 2015 (YOUTH SERVICES CENTER DAY TREATMENT SERVICES)

PROPOSAL – JAIL SPRINKLER SYSTEM UPGRADE

PROPOSAL – COURTHOUSE FLOWER BEDS

CONSIDERATION OF ELECTED OFFICIALS TO "GIVE UP" THEIR PARKING SPACES FOR THE USE OF TAXPAYERS MONDAY, APRIL 30, 2018 THROUGH THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2018

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY APRIL 13, 2018

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.